ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23352/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2007 in WP No. 376/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

NICOMENT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Saxena, Adv. Mr.Vipin K.Saxena, Adv. Mr.Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)9-14 Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.

2

For R.No.3 Mr.R.Mohan, ASG

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv. For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For GSPCB Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

For Mrs.Sunita B.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Respondent nos.9 to 14 may be deleted from the array of parties, at the request

learned counsel for the respondents as his request is acceded to by the learned counsel for th

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010350662007/truecopy/order-3.pdf

ww.ecourtsindia

urtsindia.com

www.ecourtsing

dia.com

of

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

3

s

List on 1 February, 2008.

The Goa State Pollution Control Board may file its counter affidavit, especially with

regard to the Inspection Report dated 3.8.2007 and the Municipal Council may also file its

counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma) Court Master