SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2007 in WP No. 376/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

Petitioner(s)

GOA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

NICOMENT INDUSTRIES LTD.

VERSUS

GOA STATE POLLUTION CONTE (With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv. M/s. Jyoti Saxena, Vipin K. Saxena, Advs.

For Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

For GSPCB

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

For Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta , Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 5.3.2008.

Learned counsel for MoEF to file counter affidavit in

the meantime.

(R.K.DHAWAN) COURT MASTER (VEERA VERMA) COURT MASTER